Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 02

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/15/2019 9:55:42 AM

General

$1,630,662.00
$180.00
$306,950.08

$1,937,792.08

$1,269,655.45
$283,560.65
$291,570.98
$79,449.22
$87,939.46
$8,959.62
$0.00
$61,237.17
$2,082,372.55

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($144,580.47)
$3,141,836.58
$2,997,256.11

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$193,358.99
$110,972.15

$304,331.14

$171,642.65
$62,122.76
$942.53
$217,415.18
$39,735.58
$0.00

$0.00
$8,448.04
$500,306.74

$836.38
$518.71
$317.67

($195,657.93)
$663,433.45
$467,775.52

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,884.09
$0.00
$6,884.09

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($6,884.09)
$1,515,319.04
$1,508,434.95

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$8,292.00
$0.00
$8,106.61

$16,398.61

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$611,287.84
$276,850.00
$0.00
$888,137.84

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($871,739.23)
$2,603,802.76
$1,732,063.53

$0.00
$0.00
$58,337.56

$58,337.56

$17,822.29
$3,605.40
$0.00
$4,590.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,536.94
$36,554.63

$75.00
$392.67
($317.67)

$21,465.26
$82,491.37
$103,956.63

Exhibit F-1I-A

Total

$1,638,954.00
$193,538.99
$484,366.40
$0.00
$2,316,859.39

$1,459,120.39
$349,288.81
$292,513.51
$301,454.40
$127,675.04
$620,247.46
$283,734.09
$80,222.15
$3,514,255.85

$911.38
$911.38
$0.00

($1,197,396.46)

$8,006,883.20
$6,809,486.74
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