## **STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 02

104 - Andalusia City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,630,662.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,292.00	\$0.00	\$1,638,954.00
Federal Sources	\$180.00	\$193,358.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$193,538.99
Local Sources	\$306,950.08	\$110,972.15	\$0.00	\$8,106.61	\$58,337.56	\$484,366.40
Other Sources						\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,937,792.08	\$304,331.14	\$0.00	\$16,398.61	\$58,337.56	\$2,316,859.39
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,269,655.45	\$171,642.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,822.29	\$1,459,120.39
Instructional Support Services	\$283,560.65	\$62,122.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,605.40	\$349,288.81
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$291,570.98	\$942.53	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$292,513.51
Auxiliary Services	\$79,449.22	\$217,415.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,590.00	\$301,454.40
General Administrative Services	\$87,939.46	\$39,735.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$127,675.04
Capital Outlay	\$8,959.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$611,287.84	\$0.00	\$620,247.46
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,884.09	\$276,850.00	\$0.00	\$283,734.09
Other Expenditures	\$61,237.17	\$8,448.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,536.94	\$80,222.15
Total Expenditures:	\$2,082,372.55	\$500,306.74	\$6,884.09	\$888,137.84	\$36,554.63	\$3,514,255.85
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$0.00	\$836.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$911.38
Other Fund Uses:	\$0.00	\$518.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$392.67	\$911.38
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$317.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$317.67)	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$144,580.47)	(\$195,657.93)	(\$6,884.09)	(\$871,739.23)	\$21,465.26	(\$1,197,396.46)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,141,836.58	\$663,433.45	\$1,515,319.04	\$2,603,802.76	\$82,491.37	\$8,006,883.20
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,997,256.11	\$467,775.52	\$1,508,434.95	\$1,732,063.53	\$103,956.63	\$6,809,486.74

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.